
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2009 
 

 

(See Regulation 2) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, 

Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More 
 

 
NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT          PSO/SUPPLY  

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT   FEDERAL   

TITLE OF CONTRACT  SUPPLY OF MOGAS 92 RON   

TENDER NUMBER   PSO/MG92RON/IMPORTS/073/2017    

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT  INVITATION TO BID FOR SUPPLY 

OF MOGAS. 

 

 

TENDER VALUE   MORE THAN PKR 50 MILLION  

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   -  

(for civil works only) 

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD  APRIL 2017   

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 

PROCUREMENT PLAN?                      YES Yes/No 

ADVERTISEMENT: 

(i) PPRA Website                    TS304870E Yes/No 
(Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender number) 

 

(ii) Newspaper YES 1) THE NATION, 2) DAWN, 3) DAILY JUNG,  

                                   (03-02-2017) Yes/No 
(If yes give names of newspapers and dates) 

 

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME)  06/03/2017 10:30 AM  

NATURE OF PURCHASE   INTERNATIONAL Local/International 

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) NO Yes/No 

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  16 (SEE ANNEXURE-A ATTACHED) 
(Attach list of buyers) 

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / 

TENDER DOCUMENTS          YES (SEE ANNEXURE B) Yes/No 
(If yes enclose a copy) 



 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2009 
 

 

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / 

TENDER DOCUMENTS                  NO (Lowest evaluated unconditional basis)  Yes/No 
(If yes enclose a copy) 

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one) 

 

(a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE   
 

(b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE    

 

(c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE   

 

(d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE    

 

Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief 

reasons (i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting, Negotiated Tendering etc.) 

 

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY   PSO MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

                                           Not applicable as open competitive bidding method was adopted. 

 

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED _            11  

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS 

LOWEST BIDDER                 YES Yes/No 

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED  YES (Part of tender document & 

Contract)Yes/No 



 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2009 
 

 

(See Regulation 2) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, 

Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More 
 
 

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS  11  

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER  1) GUNVOR S/A  

2) TOTAL TOTSA  

 
 
RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT _    
(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID) 

SEE ANNEXURE C ATTACHED 
 
 

NEED ANALYSIS (Why procurement was necessary?)   TO FULFILL PETROLEUM  

REQUIREMENT OF COUNTRY. 

 

 

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe)  N/A 
 

 

 
 

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ  

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS         YES Yes/No 

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING                      09/03/2017  
(Attach a copy of agreement) 

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE   (AS PER ANNEXURE D ATTACHED)  

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS              
NO (Result announced publically during bids opening) Yes/No 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

 

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED _    NO Yes/No 
(If yes result thereof) 



 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2009 
 

 

 

 

(If yes give details)  
  

NO 

NO 

NO 



 

ANNEXURE A 

 

 
 

LIST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 

PSO/MG92RON/IMPORTS/073/2017 

S.NO COMPANY NAME 

1 Sahara Energy 

2 Vitol 

3 OTI 

4 Winson Oil 

5 Glencore 

6 Petrochina 

7 ENOC 

8 Total Totsa 

9 Gunvor 

10 Litasco 

11 Swiss Singapore 

12 Zenrock Commodities 

13 Trafigura 

14 Gulf Petrochem 

15 Socar 

16 BB Energy 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  
  



ANNEXURE B 

 

 

 

 

  



ANNEXURE  C1 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



ANNEXURE  C2 
 

 

List Of Awards 

No Supplier   Period 
Quantity  

MT 

Quantity  
in BBL 

1MT=8.5 
BBL 

Firm/ 
Optional 

C&F 
PREMIUM  
(USD per 

BBLs)    

Platts as 
on 

Tender 
Opening 

Data 
(USD per 

BBLs) 

Estd. 
Contract 

Price (USD) 

1 
Gunvor 

Singapore 

April-
17 

            
55,000.00  

          
467,500.00  

Firm 

1.57 60.96 
   

29,232,775 
  

2 
Gunvor 

Singapore 
            

55,000.00  
          

467,500.00  
1.66 60.96 

     
29,274,850 

  

3 
Gunvor 

Singapore 
            

55,000.00  
          

467,500.00  
1.69 60.96 

     
29,288,875 

  

4 
TOTSA 
TOTAL 

            
55,000.00  

          
467,500.00  

1.59 60.96 
     

29,242,125 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



ANNEXURE  D1 
 

 
 

  

 

 



ANNEXURE  D2 

 

 

 


